City of Napoleon, Ofio

Zoming Department
255 West Ryverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151
Napoleon, OH 43545
4N Kevin Schultheis Code Enforcement/ Zoning Administrator
Heartland Valuss, Elowing Opportunitics Telephone: (419)592-4010 Fax; (419) 599-8393
wuw.napoleonofiio.com

RESIDENTIAL ZONING PERMIT

Issued Date: November 2, 2023

Expiration Date: November 2, 2024

Permit Number: P-23-177
Job Location: 457 W. Maumee Avenue
Owner: Jeff Bostelman

457 W. Maumee Avenue
Napoleon, OH 43545

Contractor: Jason Westhoven

Phone: 419-966-2094

Zone: R-2: Low Density Residential

Set Backs: Principle Building: Front Yard: 30’ Rear Yard: 15° Side Yard: 7’
Comments: Roof rafters and roof replacement

Permit Type: Zoning

Fee: $25.00

Status: Paid

Amount Due: $0.00

=0 =

"Kevin Schultheis
Code Enforcement / Zoning Administrator

XAZoning\Forms\Permit - Residential.docx



City of deO[BOTZ, Ohio P-a3-111

Zoning Department R-2
255 West Riverview Avenue, .O. Box 15!
Napoleon, O 43545
Kevin Schultheis Code Enforcement / Zoning Aduinisirator
Telephone: (419) 592-4010 Fax; (419) 599-8393
wunw.napoleonoftio. com

Hearvland Valves, Flowing Opportunities

Residential Zoning Permit Application
Date /-3 2070 Job Location /S 7 Wesi Maemce A . Abosle~

- .
Owner ¢ /ST i&)\f\/@’“““\ Telephone # UT24139- 67 1o
Owner Address 757 - T™Maunee vt Alpgles
Contractor _ )z Son (e kma,.l,.- Cell Phone # /9 95 (- do ? L/
Description of Work to be Performed_){-/c/$ & A 24 L'fau/
o L ason Westhueen® \ﬂoh,utm Lor—
Estimated Completion Date /- /- /° & Y Estimated Cost (0,000
Demo Permit - $100.00 — See Separate Form (MDEMO 100.1700.46690) $
& Zoning Permit - $25.00 (MZON 100.1700.46690) $ &S5,
Fence/Pool/Deck - $25.00 (MZON (100.1700.46690) $
Accessory Building 200 SF or less (Detached) - $25.00 (MZON 100.1700.46690) $
Driveway/Sidewalk/Curbing/Patio - $0.00 (MZON 100.1700.46690) $
Drainage Permit/Qutside Water/Sewer Repair - $0.00 (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
1” Water Tap, 5/8” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter - $1,200.00(Outside City - $5,680) (MBLDG 510.0060.44730) $
1” Water Tap, 3/4” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter - $1,300.00(Outside City - $5,820) (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
1” Water Tap. 1” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter - $1,400.00 (Outside City — $5,960) (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
1” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter Without Tap - $525.00 (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
3/4” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter Without Tap - $440.87 (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
5/8” Meter, Copper Setter and Transmitter Without Tap - $350.00 (MBLDG 510.0000.44730) $
Sewer Tap For Lots 7,200 Sq. Ft. Or Less - $0.00 (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Single Family) 7,201 To 12,199 Sq. Ft. ( x $0.012) (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Single Family) 12,200 Sq. Ft. or Greater - $60.00 (MBLDG 520.000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Two Family) 7,201 to 23,866 Sq. Ft. ( x$0.012) (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Two Family) 23,867 Sq. Ft. or Greater - $200.00 (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Three Family) 7,201 to 36,366 Sq. Ft. ( x$0.012) (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap For Lots (Three Family) 36,367 Sq. Ft. or Greater - $350.00 (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Sewer Tap Inspection Fee For Single Family or Duplex - $60.00 (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
Inspection Fee Qutside the Corporation Limits - Increase 50% (MBLDG 520.0000.44830) $
TOTAL FEE: $ A
I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT NO EXCAVATION, CONSTRUCTION OR STRUCTURAL ALTERATION, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL INSTALLATION OR
ALTERATION OF ANY BUILDING STRUCTURE, SIGN, OR PART THEREOF AND NO USE OF THE ABOVE SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN OR PERFORMED UNTIL THE
PERMIT APPLIED FOR HEREIN HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ISSUED BY THE CITY OF NAPOLEON ZONING DEPARTMENT.
1 hereby certify that I am the Owner of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the Owner of record and that I have been authorized by the Owner to make this application
as his/her authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of the jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for Work described in this application is issued, I certify that the code official
or the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such
[;e}rlggmy ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HW READ AND FULLY B\J}ERSTAND THE ABOVE LISTED INSTRUCTIONS.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: / DATE: /=3~ 0-°0 ]

:T—._
CHECK # {34( DATE /I /2 |~

Per Rule 10.2 of the City of Napoleon Rules for Water and Sewer Service, City personnel will assist property owners in locating existing sanitary sewer laterals and water
services to the best of their ability. However, the City does not guarantee the accuracy of said markings and is not liable for any expense incurred by the property owner if
said markings are incorrect.

X:\Zoning\Forms\Application - Residential Zoning Permit - Revised 2021.docx
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply

QTREC0813526 T COMMON 24 1 Job Reference {optional)

Micdwes! Manufachiring, Eau Claire, Wi Run: 8725 Sep 62029 Print: 8,720 S Sep 6 2223 MiTek Indusiries, inc Fri Oct 13 13.33:57 Page: 1
ID:IkyN?AN_7BuSIBmVN425mi)B-O&pYIJQMMVSFWJNMMFIBOGCYTQHM_VT&;FU

200 , 7-9-4 . 15-0-0 ; 22-2-12 . 30-0-0 i
7-94 ! 7-2-12 J 7212 ’ 7-94 200"
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' - 22-2-12
7-94 ! 7292 7-2-12 J 7-94

Scale = 1:59
Plate Offsets (X, Y): {3:0-3-0,0-3-4], {5:0-3-0,0-3-4}, {:0-4-0,0-3-0}
Loading {psh) | Spacing 14-0 | CS1 DEFL In (loc) Wdefl Lid | PLATES GRIP
TCLL {roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 118 | TC 0.53 | Veri(tl) 0.07 10-13 >989 240 | MT20 197144
Snow (Ps/Pg) 20.8/300 | Lumber DOL 1.145 | BC 0.44 | Vert{CT) -0.16 1013 >989 180
TCOL 7.0 | Rep Stress Incr YES | wB 0.40 | Horz(CT)  0.05 6§ na na
BCWw. 0.0° | Code IRC201&/TPIZ014 | Maltrix-MS
BCDL 10.0 Weight: 1031b  FT = 15%
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD  2x4 SPF No.2 TOP CHORD Stiuctural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-6-1 ac purkins.
BOT CHORD 24 SPF No.2 BOT CHORD Rigld ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2x3 SPF Stud WEBS 1 Row a1 mi 39 540

MiTek recommends that Stabitizers and required cross bracing be
instakied during truss erection, in accordance with Stabifizer
nstaflation giede.

REACTIONS (lb/size)  2=830/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8), 6=830/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horiz 2=-70 (LC 19)
Max Uplitt 2=.66 (LC 14), 6=-66 {LC 15)
Max Grav 2=836 (L.C 21), 6=836 (LC 22)
FORCES {ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 2-17=-1374/58, 3-17=-1350/76, 3-18=-916/81, 18-18=-849/90, 4-19=—846/97, 4-20=-846/97, 20-21=-849/30,
5-21=-916/81, 5-22=-1359/76, 6-22=-1371/56
BOT CHORD 2-10=-72/1184, 3-10=-72/1184, B-9=-2/1184, 6-8=-2/1184
WEBS 4-9=0/526, 3-9=-521/100, 5-9=-521/100

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof five loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-16: Vuit=115mph (3-second gust) Vasd=81mph; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=6.0paf; h=25ft; Cat. It; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone and cC
Extetlor{2E) -2-0-0 to 1-0-0, Interior (1) 1-0-0 to 12-0-0, Exteror(2R) 12-0-0 to 18-0-0, Intertor (1) 18-0-0 to 29.0-0, Exteriof{2€) 29-0-0 to 32.0-0 zone; cantilever teft and right
exposed ; end vertical left and dght exposed;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) TCLL: ASCE 7-16; Pr=20.0 psf (roof LL: Lum DOL=1.15 Plate DOL=1.15); Pg=30.0 psf; Ps=20.8 psf (Lum DOL=1.15 Piate DOL=1.15); Is=1.0; Rough Cat 8; Fully Exp.;
Ce=0.9; Cs=1.00; Ct=1.10

4}  Roof design snow load has been reduced to account for slope.

5)  Unbalanced snow loads have been considered for this design.

8) This truss has been designed for greater of min roof live load of 12.0 psf os 1.00 times fat roof foad of 20,8 psf on overhangs non-concurrent with other live loads.

7} mbmhasbemdasignedfofa10.095fboﬂomdmrdﬁveloadnommcunerﬂwiﬂ1anyomerlivebads.

8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20,0psf on the bottom chord In all areas where a rectangle 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottorn chord and
any ather members.

9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 66 [b uplift at joint 2 and 66 Ib ugiift at joint 6.

10) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2018 Intemational Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSUTPI 1.

LOAD CASE(S)  Standard




Joh Truss Truss Type Oty Py
QTREC0813526 TIE COMMON 2 1 Job Reference { al)
Midwest Menufactusing, Eau Claire, Wi Run: 8,725 Sep 62023 Prink B.720 S Sep 6 2023 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Oct 13 13:33:58 Page: 1
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Piate Offsets (X, Y): [23:0-3-0,0-3-0]
toading {psf) | Spacing 1-4-0 | CSt DEFL in (bc) kdefl Ud | PLATES GRIP
TCLL {roof) 200 Ptate Gsip DOL 1.15 | TC 0.15 | Vert(LL) wa - na 989 | MT20 197/144
Snow (Ps/Pg) 208300 | Lumber DOL 1.15 | BC 0.08 | Vert(CT) na - n/a 939
TCDL 7.0 | Rep Stress Incr YES | WB 012 |Horz{(CT} 000 16 wa na
BCLL 0.0* | Code IRC2018/TPI2014 | Matrix-MS
BCDL 10.0 Weight 1381b FT=15%
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD  2x4 SPF Na.2 TOP CHORD Stiucturat wood sheathing ditectiy applied of 6-0-0 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD  2x4 SPF No.2 BOT CHORD g iy of 10-0-0 o bracing

OTHERS 2x4 SPF Stud “Excepl® ST6:2x4 SPF No.2
REACTIONS AR bearings 30-0-0.

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing be
instalied during truss erection, in accordance wilh Stabilizer
installation guide.

(ib) - Max Horiz 2=70 (LC 14), 29=70 (LC 14)
Max Uplift Al upfift 100 (Ib) or less at joini(s) 2, 16, 18, 19, 20,21, 22, 24,
25, 26,27, 28,29, 33
Max Grav Al resctions 250 (ib) or less al joiny(s) 2, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
23, 24, 25,26, 27, 28, 29, 33

FORCES (1b) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (ib) or less excepl when shown.
NOTES

1)
2)

11)
12)

13)
14)
15)

Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

Wind: ASCE 7-16; Vuit=115mph (3-second gust) Vasd=91mph; TCDL=4.2psf; BCOL=6.0psf; h=25f; Cat. {l; Exp B; Enclased; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone and C-C
Exterior(2E) -2-0-0 to 1-0-0, Interior (1) 1-0-0 to 12-0-0, Extertor(2R} 12-0-0 to 18-0-0, Interior (1) 18-0-0 to 29-0-0, Exterior(2E) 29-0-0 to 32-0-0 zone; cantilever teft and rignt
expased ; end vertical left and right expased,C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

Truss designed for wind loads In the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal 1o the face), see Standard Industry Gable End Detalls as appilcable, or consult
qualified building designer as per ANSUTPI 1.

TCLL: ASCE 7-16; Pr=20.0 psf {roof LL: Lum DOL=1.15 Plate DOL=1.15); Pg=30.0 psf; Ps=20.8 psf (Lum DOL=1.15 Piate DOL=1.15); 1s=1.0; Rough Cat B; Fully Exp.;
Ce=0.9; Cs=1.00; Ct=1.10

Raof design snow load has been redused to account for slope,

Unbalanced snow loads have been considered for this design.

This truss has been designed for greater of min roof kive load of 12.0 psf or 1.00 times flat roof load of 20.8 psf on overhangs nan-concurrent with other live loads.

Al plates are 1.5x4 MT20 uniess otherwise indicated.

Gable requires continuous botiom chord bearing.

Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord five load nonconcument with any other live loads,

* This truss has been designed for a kve load af 20.0psf on the boltom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will it between the baltom chord and
any other members.

Provide mechanical conneclion (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 i uplift al join{s) 2, 16, 24, 25, 28, 27, 28, 22, 21, 20, 19, 18,2, 6.

Beveled piate or shim required ta provide fult bearing surface with truss chord at joint(s) 16.

This truss Is designed In accordance with the 2018 Internationa) Residentlal Code sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSITPI 1.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard




